Data Book Supplement
Multilayer
Ceramic
Capacitor
Arrays
MLCC-Arrays (Size 1206)
C0G(NP0)/X7R/Y5V
Siemens Matsushita Components 2.99 3

MLCC- Arrays  (Size 1206) C0G(NP0)/X7R/Y5V
Siemens Matsushita Components 2.99 7
Ordering code system
B37871- R 5 101- K 4 1
Packaging
1 = cardboard tape, reel dia. 180 mm (7 ’’)
2 = blister tape, reel dia. 180 mm (7 ’’)
3 = cardboard tape, reel dia. 330 mm (13 ’’)
4 = blister tape, reel dia. 330 mm (13 ’’)
4 = 4 Cap array
(tolerance code in acc. with IEC 62)
Capacitance tolerance
C0G(NP0) Y5VX7R
K = ± 10 % M = ± 20 % Z = + 80 % - 20 %
Capacitance , coded 100 = 10 pF
101 = 100 pF
102 =     1 nF
472 =   4,7 nF
103 = 10   nF
473 = 47    nF
104 = 100 nF
105 =     1 µF
Rated voltage Rated voltage [Vdc]
Code  9
16 25 50
0 5
R = Array
Type and size
Chip size
(inch  / mm)
1206 / 3216
Temperature characteristics
C0G(NP0)
B37871
X7R Y5V
B37873B37872
Multilayer Chip Capacitor Arrays
MLCC- Arrays (Size 1206) C0G(NP0)/X7R/Y5V
8 2.99 Siemens Matsushita Components
Published by Siemens Matsushita Components GmbH & Co. KG
Marketing Kommunikation, Postfach 80 17 09, D- 81617 München